   5.0SMDJ Series
Rev.06.7                                                          1                                                 www.prisemi.com
             Surface Mount-5000W Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
The 5.0SMDJ series is designed specifically to protect sensitive electronic
equipment from voltage transients induced by lightning and other transient
voltage events.
 5000W peak pulsepower capability at 10 x 1000μs waveform,
repetition rate (duty cycle): 0.01%

TEST
CURRENT
REVERSE
LEAKAGE @VRWM
PEAK PULSE
CURRENT
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING VOLTAGE
@Ipp
BI- POLAR      UNI-POLAR VRWM(V)
VBR
MIN(V)
VBR
MAX(V)
IT (mA) IR(µA) Ipp(A) Vc(V)
5.0SMDJ12CA 5.0SMDJ12A 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 800 252.0 19.9
5.0SMDJ13CA 5.0SMDJ13A 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 500 233.0 21.5
5.0SMDJ14CA 5.0SMDJ14A 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 200 216.0 23.2
5.0SMDJ15CA 5.0SMDJ15A 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 100 205.0 24.4
5.0SMDJ16CA 5.0SMDJ16A 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 50 193.0 26.0
5.0SMDJ17CA 5.0SMDJ17A 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 20 181.0 27.6
5.0SMDJ18CA 5.0SMDJ18A 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 10 172.0 29.2
5.0SMDJ20CA 5.0SMDJ20A 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 5 155.0 32.4
5.0SMDJ22CA 5.0SMDJ22A 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 5 141.0 35.5
5.0SMDJ24CA 5.0SMDJ24A 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 5 129.0 38.9
5.0SMDJ26CA 5.0SMDJ26A 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 5 119.0 42.1
5.0SMDJ28CA 5.0SMDJ28A 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 5 110.0 45.4
5.0SMDJ30CA 5.0SMDJ30A 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 5 103.0 48.4
5.0SMDJ33CA 5.0SMDJ33A 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 5 93.9 53.3
5.0SMDJ36CA 5.0SMDJ36A 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 5 86.1 58.1
5.0SMDJ40CA 5.0SMDJ40A 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 5 77.6 64.5
5.0SMDJ43CA 5.0SMDJ43A 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 5 72.1 69.4
5.0SMDJ45CA 5.0SMDJ45A 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 5 68.8 72.7
5.0SMDJ48CA 5.0SMDJ48A 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 5 64.7 77.4
5.0SMDJ51CA 5.0SMDJ51A 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 5 60.7 82.4
5.0SMDJ54CA 5.0SMDJ54A 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 5 57.5 87.1
5.0SMDJ58CA 5.0SMDJ58A 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 5 53.5 93.6
5.0SMDJ60CA 5.0SMDJ60A 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 5 51.7 96.8
5.0SMDJ64CA 5.0SMDJ64A 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 5 48.6 103.0
5.0SMDJ70CA 5.0SMDJ70A 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 5 44.3 113.0
5.0SMDJ75CA 5.0SMDJ75A 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 5 41.4 121.0
Electrical characteristics per line@25℃( unless otherwise specified)
Rev.06.7                                                          3                                                www.prisemi.com
Surface Mount-5000W Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes     5.0SMDJ Series
Notes:

TEST
 CURRENT
REVERSE
LEAKAGE @VRWM
 PEAK PULSE
CURRENT
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING VOLTAGE
@Ipp
BI- POLAR      UNI-POLAR VRWM(V)
VBR
MIN(V)
VBR
MAX(V)
IT (mA) IR(µA) Ipp(A) Vc(V)
5.0SMDJ78CA 5.0SMDJ78A 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 5 39.7 126.0
5.0SMDJ85CA 5.0SMDJ85A 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 5 36.5 137.0
5.0SMDJ90CA 5.0SMDJ90A 90.0 100.0 111.00 1 5 34.3 146.0
5.0SMDJ100CA 5.0SMDJ100A 100.0 111.0 123.00 1 5 30.9 162.0
5.0SMDJ110CA 5.0SMDJ110A 110.0 122.0 135.00 1 5 28.3 177.0
5.0SMDJ120CA 5.0SMDJ120A 120.0 133.0 147.00 1 5 26.0 193.0
5.0SMDJ130CA 5.0SMDJ110A 130.0 144.0 159.00 1 5 24.0 209.0
5.0SMDJ150CA 5.0SMDJ150A 150.0 167.0 185.00 1 5 20.6 243.0
5.0SMDJ160CA 5.0SMDJ160A 160.0 178.0 197.00 1 5 19.3 259.0
5.0SMDJ170CA 5.0SMDJ170A 170.0 189.0 209.00 1 5 18.2 275.0
5.0SMDJ180CA 5.0SMDJ180A 180.0 201.0 222.00 1 5 17.5 292.0
5.0SMDJ190CA 5.0SMDJ190A 190.0 211.0 233.00 1 5 16.5 308.0
Typical Characteristics
Electrical characteristics per line@25℃( unless otherwise specified)
Rev.06.7                                                          4                                                www.prisemi.com
Surface Mount-5000W Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes     5.0SMDJ Series